other operating expense on the Statement of Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31 December 2015.

Restatement (continued) The net impact of the above restatements on the Statement of Financial Position as
of 31 December 2015 is presented below:

In millions of Mongolian Tugriks 31 December 2015 (as
previously reported) Restatements Note 31 December 2015

(restated)

Assets
Derivative financial instruments 8,974 (1,079) 13 7,895
Other assets 477,413 (72,839) 15 404,574

Liabilities
Derivative financial instruments 424,995 (152,041) 13 272,954

Equity
Accumulated deficit (1,450,237) 78,123 23 (1,372,114)

The net impact of the above restatements on the Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income
as of 31 December 2015 is presented below:

the BANK OF MONGOLIA

notes to the financial statements-31 december 2016.

Audited financial statement

the bank of Mongolia annual report 201682

3. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (Continued)

In millions of Mongolian Tugriks
2015

(as previously
reported)

Restate-
ments

Reclas-
sification Note 2015

(restated)

Interest income 193,582 10,198 - 24 203,780
Gains less losses from trading in gold bullion and precious
metals - - 3,101 25 3,101

Gains/(losses) from trading of gold and precious metals, net (1,141) - 1,141 -
Gold bullion and precious metals revaluation gains less
losses - - (4,242) 26 (4,242)

Losses less gains from derivative financial instruments (338,009) 134,219 8,434 27 (195,356)
Foreign exchange gains/(losses), net 37,776 - (37,776) -
Gains less losses from trading in foreign currencies - - (3,048) (3,048)
Foreign exchange translation gains less losses - - 32,390 28 32,390
Operating and other expense (9,684) - 9,684 -
Administrative and other operating expenses (21,672) - (9,684) 31 (31,356)

LOSS FOR THE YEAR (139,148) 144,417 - 5,269

The net impact of the above restatements and reclassifications on the Statement of Financial Position as of 1
January 2014 is presented below:

In millions of Mongolian Tugriks 1 January 2015 (as
previously reported) Restatements Note 1 January 2015

(restated)

Assets
Derivative financial instruments 3,264 (300) 2,964
Other assets 658,152 (83,036) 575,116

Liabilities
Derivative financial instruments 89,710 (17,042) 72,668

Equity
Accumulated deficit (952,809) (66,294) 23 (1,019,103)

The above-mentioned restatements and reclassifications were reflected in the Statement of Cash Flows in these
financial statements.

the BANK OF MONGOLIA

notes to the financial statements-31 december 2016.

Audited financial statement

the bank of Mongolia annual report 2016 83

4. Critical Accounting Estimates, and Judgements in Applying Accounting
Policies

The Bank makes estimates and assumptions that affect the amounts recognized in the financial statements
and the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities within the next financial year. Estimates and judgements are